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Law Office of David C. Watts ' | Su eriorFé!Ji:nEc)alifornia
é%g?s%lf 35]‘6(]1.6#2] 8 gounty of Los Angeles
TEL (530) 400-1782

(530) JUN 19 2014

David C. Watts (SBN 215850) Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk

Attorney for Plamtiffs By Swteejrty, . eputy
U Geoffrdy Charles

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Case No: BS140207

BAT WORLD SANCTUARY &
AMANDA LOLLAR, E&%QSED ORDER
ON TO QUASH, MODIFY
Plaintiffs/Judgment SUBPOENA, PROTECTIVE ORDER
Creditor CCP 1987.1
V. Date: May 23,2014
Time: 8:30 AM
MARY CUMMINS Degt,: 24
Judge: Robert Hess
Defendant/Judgment .
Debtor JUDGMENT ENTERED IN
CALIFORNIA November 9, 2012

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD;

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 23, 2014, in Department 24 of the
Superior Court of California for the County of Los Angeles, before the Honorable
Judge Robert Hess, DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO QUASH, MODIFY
SUBPOENA, PROTECTIVE ORDER CCP 1987.1 was heard.

Bat World Sanctuary and Amanda Lollar appeared by and through their
attorney of record David C. Watts via CourtCall. Moving party Mary Cummins
appeared in court on her own behalf.

After considering, inter alia, the moving papers and Opposing papers
submitted in connection with this motion and the oral argument presented, this Court
finds that DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO QUASH, MODIFY SUBPOENA,
PROTECTIVE ORDER CCP 1987.1 is DENIED. '
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that on May 30, 2014 in Department 24
of the Superior Court of California for the County of Los Angeles, before the
Honorable Judge Robert Hess, Defendant’s motion titled, DEFENDANT’S
EMERGENCY EX PARTE MOTION TO. RECONSIDER DEFENDANT’S
MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENA; PROTECTIVE ORDER; OBJECTION TO
COURT ORDER was heard.

Bat World Sanctuary and Amanda Lollar again appeared by and through their
attorney of record David C. Watts via CourtCall. Moving party Mary Cummins
again appeared in court on her own behalf.

After considering, inter alia, the moving papers and opposing papers
submitted in connection with this motion and the oral argument presented, this Court
finds that DEFENDANT’S EMERGENCY EX PARTE MOTION TO
RECONSIDER DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENA;
PROTECTIVE ORDER; OBJECTION TO COURT ORDER is also DENIED.

Accordingly, this Court hereby orders as follows: |

(1) Onewest bank is hereby ordered to deliver the requested documents as set

forth in the Deposition Subpoena for Production of Business Records
dated January 29, 2014, within two (2) weeks of the delivery of this Order
to Onewest Bank. Said Subpoena is attached hereto as Exhibit “17.

(2) This Order shall be effective immediately upon actual or constructive

notice thereof to all parties.

So Ordered

DATED: June / 2014

Mz

Robert Hess
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
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-David C. Watis [SBN 213850)

Law Office of David C. Watis

1260 Lake Bivd. #2183 !
TEEmRoNzne: (73(0) 400-1782 FEANT: :
ML AEDRESR

= davidw@cowetis.nst
ATTOANTY FOR piscax j o Tt VAT it o
SRR amends Lollar & Bat Worid Sanciuzry

SUPERICR GOURT OF SALIFORNIA, SOUNTY OF 105 Angsies
i smeraozEss 441 N Hil Stest
mamssonRzss 47 N Hill Streeat
cavawzreca= ] os Angeles 80092
wanzinye Sianlgy Mosk Courthouss :
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER Amanda Lollsr & Bz Wornd Senctusry

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Mary Curmming :

DEPOSITION SUEPOERA | e
FOR PRODUCTION OF BUSINESS REGORDS | BE120207

w0
o

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE UF QALIFORNI2. 7D (pams. eddress, = ESnsTT e pund
ONEWEST BANK FSB. 888 East Wainut Svesi, Pesedens, Q& 04404
3. YOU ARE ORDERED TO PRODUBE THE BUSIBESR RECGORDS dzssrips 2 Do
* To {name of depositon ciicar: Jeif MeCallumn
On (date): March 70, 2014 AiEmsk 3:00 2M
Location faddressr 218 N East Strest, Woodlend. CGA 85773
Do not relesse the requestes yetords to e deposifon oifcer prier o ibs oo
a {F 1oy defivering = rus, Jegible, =nd dur=tis zopy of the busnsss records deswibed Ini
wraEpper with T2 §is engd numbsr of thz =c8ion, nemes of Wimsss, and dore ofsub
‘wreper shall than be endoses in 2 suiEs envaicds or wr=ppay, =iz endmelim
address in itz 1.
b. [ by defivering = tos, legible, 2nd durshis sopy of the Mesiness reoords deerinEt In e S i B Sepesiten afner
witness's 2ddress, on receipt of v=yment I cesh or by Sheck of Sie ressonsbis ooss O prEnEiTe
under Evidance Code section 135306
el oy making ihe origina) busnass resords desoibed In am 3 svailenis Tor MEpecion S yaw rusinzss =i
shomey's represemztive End pemiing copying =i vour business s6arass indsr ressonatle sendiians fun
business hows .
2 The records are ip be produesd by the dele =77 Sms shows i ie 1 i1t it sorsr iz 20 days sfer s isevence of e
deposifion subposie, or 15 0ays Siar SeTics, Wichsvar gais is let=r). Rszsopehlz oosls of oeeking recores, T7EXnG e
svallable or copying tham, and posiags, ¥ any, ere recover=bis £5 322 7evts in Svidanes Code SsoEn; 12831). Tha rscwtashelirs

— =N - =
T, E3 SslEnTines

accampaniad by an effidavit of the cusiotian ar ather pusified YnESS pursisnt 3o Evidsnas Gz sestion 75571,
3. The records 1o b2 produced ere deswibed 2= folows (7 Slecroniselly siored informstion & Semenost. s fom o
fmnshwhicbeachz}xaafﬁu‘omﬁfanfs?obepmdm&dmffbsspeﬁs@: ’
Any and all sistemenis for accounts held on bshalf of Debtor Mary CGurmnmins 38K
L] Continued on Atechment &

4. IF YOU HAVE BEEN SERVED WITH THIS SUEFOERA A8 2 CUSTODIAR OF CORSURSE 08 EFLO7EE ATCORDE UNDER
CODE OF GV PROCEDURE SECTION 8855 DR 1555,8 2ND 2 MOTICS TO CUAZE G228 CEESTITI RAR B
SERVED UN YOV, A COURT ORDER OR ABREENENT OF T2 PARTIES, WITHEBEER, IND BCNSIUER O SUSLOTES
AFFECTED MUST HE DHTADED BEFURE YOU ARE REQUIHED TO PRODUCE BONSUIEE OR A OYEE RERTADS,
DISOBEDIENCE OF THIS SUBPOENA BAY BE PUNISHED A8 CONTENST EY T35 COURT. YOUWLL AEBTCEELIARLE

FOR THE UM OF FIVE HUNDRED DLRLARS AMD AL DAMATES RESULTING FRONM YOUR FALURS T CEDY,

Date issuet January 29, 2014 . R

.} David G. Wails | -

" SUBROTO Rew Yermny 4, 2012) OF BUSINESS REGTRDS

moa;mmmz% ISRUTRE CFFERSINISTONG SUSEaE
Attornzy Tor Plaintiife
{PIess of ssvics an r=wEss)

P e oy o= DEPDSITION SURPDEN2 FOR PROCUGTION
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s 68 P N TS R  SE oo e o= | FoRCOuRTUSE Oty
Law Office of David C. Watts :
1260 Lake Bivd. #218
Davis, CA 95616
TELEPHONE "‘5530-400-1 782 FAX NO. (Optin2)):
e apoRess opagdavidw@dwatts.net
aTTORNEY FOR (emeAmnangda | allar & Bat Warld Sanchiray
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY CF | 0S Angeles
smeer anoress: Stanley Mosk Courthouse
muuncaooress: 114 N. Hill St.
crry anpzecone: | 0s Angeles, CA

BRANCH NAME:
CASE NUMBER:
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Amanda Lollar & Bat World Sanctuary BS140207
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Mary Cummins
JUDICIAL OFRCER:
Judge Robert L. Hess
PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE DE;L

1. 1 am at least 18 years old and not a party to this action.

a. My residence or i:usinas address is {spedily):
1260 Lake Bivd. #218, Davis, CA 95616

b. My electronic service address is (specify):
davidw@dwatts.net
2. 1 electronically served the following documents {exact titles):
[PROPOSED] ORDER

[___] The documents served are listed in an attachment (Form POS-050 (D)/EFS-050(D) may be used for this purpose.)

3. | electronically served the documents listed in 2 as follows:

a. Name of person served: Mary Cummins
On behalf of (name or names of parties represented, if person served is an attorney):

b. Electronic service address of person served:
mmmaryvinla@aol.com
c. On(date): 5/30/14

d. Attime): .05 P

= D The documents listed in item 2 were served electronically on the persons and in the manner described in an attachment,
N (Form POS-050(P)/EF S-050(P) may be used for this purpose. )

T

‘'pate: 5/30/14

a3

S

o I dedare under penally of perjury under the laws of the State of California thatth‘\ejtegoi g is true and comrect.
/i
Davud C. Watts  IRVAY% "£
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)
o ) Pzpe 1 oft
Tn, 5
SRR A ooy oo PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE Ca. Rmmn nde a?;g

POS-O50/EFS-050 [Rev. January 1, 2011] {Proof of Service/Electronic Filing and Service)
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MARY CUMMINS
Defendant

645 W. 9th St. #110-140
Los Angeles, CA 90015

In Pro Per

Telephone: (310) 877-4770

Email: mmmaryinla@aol.com
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

‘COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

BAT WORLD SANCTUARY, ) Case No. BS140207
AMANDA LOLLAR ;
P Iaintiﬂ )
: |

) DEFENDANT’S OBJECTION TO
MARY CUMMINS ) COURT ORDER
Defendant ;

)

)

)

)

)

INTRODUCTION |
Defendant Mary Cummins respectfully moves the Court to deny Plaintiffs’
proposed order or in the alternative to modify the order. Attached as Exhibit 1 is
absolute proof that Plaintiffs previously requested these exact same documents and
were denied. This morning the Texas clerk gave Defendant a copy of the “case status.”
This proves that Plaintiffs made a motion to compel post judgment discovery January
2, 2013 and were denied by operation of law per Texas Rules of Civil Procedure 329

9 €6y
1

(b)(c) “In the event an original or amended motion” “is not determined by written

b LK 154

order signed within seventy-five days,” “it shall be considered overruled by operation

MOTION TO QUASH, MODIFY SUBPOENA, PROTECTIVE ORDER CCP 1987.1
] .
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of law on expiration of that period.” September 4, 2013 Plaintiffs sent a letter to the

court asking them to set the matter for hearing. The Court did not reply.
Also attached as Exhibit 2 is absolute proof that Plaintiffs posted Defendant’s ex-

attorney’s financial records on the Internet and they are still there to this very day!. The
URL is now included in the printout of the check. The order as it stands would release
private conﬁdenﬁal financial records of others. Plaintiffs is positive that Plaintiffs will
post these confidential records on the Internet just as Plaintiffs previously did which
would open up third parties to theft. Defendant believes this subpoena would be used
for ulterior motives such as harassment of Defendant, Defendant’s family, friends and
clients. This subpoena is unreasonable and oppressive, including unreasonable
violations of the right of privacy of Defendant, her family, friends and unrelated third
parties. -

The order as written is overly broad in that there is no date range for the records.
This could be 20 years of bank statements which would not lead to anything
discoverable as it would be irrelevant based on time.

Plaintiffs stated they were only interested in money going in to the account.
Therefore they should only receive the records for deposits and not expenditures. If
Plaintiffs receive the statements in the order as it is currently written irreparable harm
will come to Defendant and unrelated third parties.

PRAYER
Defendant respectfully requests that this C(;un deny Plaintiffs’ court order as
these records were previously requested and denied. In the alternative Defendant
requésts that the order be modified to not include records of people, entities other than
Defendant, the date range of records be limited to the past 12 months, the records only
include money deposited into the account and not expenditures and the records,

contents thereof may not be shared publicly or posted on the Internet.

1 hitp://www.batworld.org/wp-content/upioads/2011/09/Bat-World-chk-2625-03-09-11.pdf

MOTION TO QUASH, MODIFY SUBPOENA, PROTECTIVE ORDER CCP 1987.1
2 .
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Such other relief as the Court may deem just and proper.
Respectfully submitted,

Mary Cummins, Defendant
Dated: June 2, 2014

645 W. 9th St. #110-140
Los Angeles, CA 90015

In Pro Per

MOTION TO QUASH, MODIFY SUBPOENA, PROTECTIVE ORDER CCP 1987.1
3
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1Aw OFFICE OF

DAvID C. WATTS

1260 Lake Blvd. #218
Davis, CA 95616
Ph: (916) 444-3452
EMAIL: davidw@dwatts.net

Mary Cummuins
Mmmaryinla@aol.com

June 4, 2014
Re: [Proposed] Order
Ms. Cummins:

Regarding the 10 Day issue, 1 believe you are citing the wrong law. It appears that you

are looking at Title 5 of the CRC, Section 5.125, under the Family and Juvenile rules which do
not apply to this case. If that is not the case, please let me know what section you have quoted.
Under the family law rules there is a 10 day period to work out the proposed order between the
parties. The proposed order in this case is covered by Title 3, Section 3.13 12 under the Civil
Rules, Noticed Motion section which establishes a 5 day time frame. Nonetheless, under either
provision the issue is to make sure the proposed order conforms to the court's actual ruling.

The issue we are facing here is that the court denied your motion. Adding restrictions to the
production that the court did not grant is not appropriate and we will not voluntarily add them to
the order. Your request to limit the discovery to a particular time frame, to limit it to only
deposits (which I incidentally did not tell the court was all that 1 wanted to see) and to have
names redacted was denied by the court and therefore will not be included in the order. The
court denied your motion to quash and your motion for reconsideration. That is all the order
should reflect, which it does.

As to the argument in your Objection, regarding my client’s motion to compel documents in
Texas, it appears that you are, once again citing the wrong law. You claim the Motion to
Compel Documents was denied by operation of law according to Texas Rules of Civil Procedure
329. However, that section applies to an original or amended motion for new trial, to modify,

;= correct or reform a judgment. As such, it does not apply to the Motion to Compel.

If you attempt to reargue these issues for a third tiine, I will be asking, once again, for sanctions.
{: Your motion was denied. That is what the [Proposed] Order reflects.

1 am not sure what you mean when you say in your email that I know that my client and 1 are
"~ wrong on this issue. Are you referring to the 10 day issue or something else? Please clarify.
*} Additionally, your Motion pursuant to C.C.P. 170.6 is untimely and should be denied by the
1o court. '

.,



I will be submiting the [Proposed] Order as it was served on you along with your Objection and
this response tomorrow, Thursday June 5, 2014. If there is anything else you wish me to include,
please let me know. ‘ ~

Sincerely,
LAW OFFICE OF DAVID C. WATTS

N, By
Ny

David C. Watts
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Law Office of David C. Watts
1260 Lake Bivd. #218
Davis, CA 95616
TELEPHONE N(630-400-1 782 FAX NO. (Optional):

e-maL ADDRESS (oporaijavidw(@dwatts.net
ATTORNEY FOR (Name,

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF 1 0s Angeles
street aooress: Staniey Mosk Courthouse
maunc aooress: 114 N. Hill St.
crv anp zrcoe: | 0s Angeles, CA

BRANCH NAME:
. CASE NUMBER:
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Amanda Loll.ar & Bat World Sanctuary BS140207
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Mary Cummins
JUDICIAL OFRICER:
Judge Robert L. Hess
PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE DE;L

* 1. | am at least 18 years old and not a party to this action.

a. My residence or business address is (specify):

1260 Lake Blvd. #218, Davis, CA 95616

b. My electronic service address is (specify):
davidw@dwatts.net
2. | electronically served the following documents (exact titles):
DECLARATION OF DAVID C. WATTS RE: [PROPOSED] ORDER

[ The documents served are listed in an attachment (Form POS-050 (D)/EFS-050(D) may be used for this purpose.)

3. | electronically served the documents listed in 2 as follows:

a. Name of person served: Mary Cummins
On behalf of {name or names of parties represented, if person served is an atfomey):

b. Electronic service address of person served:
mmmaryinla@aol.com
¢. On (date): 6/6/14

iy O At(time): ]i33 P

o)

. [[] The documents listed in item 2 were served electronically on the persons and in the manner described in an attachment,
ki (Form POS-050(P)/EFS-050(F) may be used for this purpose.)

& 3

:+ Date: 6/6/14

“.! | declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Califomnia that the foregoing is true and correct.
David C. Watts PPN

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT)

(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) -

e

Page1cf1
Form Agproved for Optond Use PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE Cal. Rules of Cour, rule 2251

PO EFS-050 (Rov.samy 1. 2011 (Proof of Service/Electronic Filing and Service) S
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Law Office of David C. Watts
1260 Lake Blvd. #218

Davis, CA 95618

TEL (530) 400-1782

David C. Watts (SBN 215850)
Attorney for Plaintiffs

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Case No: BS140207
BAT WORLD SANCTUARY &
AMANDA LOLLAR, DECLARATION OF DAVID C. WATTS
RE: [PROPOSED] ORDER
Plaintiffs/Judgment
Creditor ' Date: May 30, 2014
Time: 8:30 AM
V. Dept,: 24
Judge: Robert Hess
MARY CUMMINS
JUDGMENT ENTERED IN
Deb Defendant/Judgment CALIFORNIA November 9, 2012
ebtor ‘

I, David C. Watts, declare as follows:

1. I am the attorney for Judgment Creditors BAT WORLD
SANCTUARY & AMANDA LOLLAR in this action. Each of the facts set forth
herein is within my personal knowledge and I would so testify if called as a witness
at hearing.

2. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the
[PROPOSED] ORDER prepared by me regarding the hearing on May 23, 2014
titled; DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO QUASH, MODIFY SUBPOENA,
PROTECTIVE ORDER CCP 1987.1, and the re-hearing of the same matter on May
30, 2014 titled; DEFENDANT’S EMERGENCY EX PARTE MOTION TO
RECONSIDER DEFENDANT ’S MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENA;




[

O 0 N O WU b W N

O e e o T e S
O 00 3 & Wwn b W= O

PROTECTIVE ORDER; OBJECTION TO COURT ORDER. Both motions were
denied by this Court.

3. The [PROPOSED] ORDER was served on Defendant/Judgment Debtor
Mary Cummins on May 30, 2014, via electronic service. Attached hereto as Exhibit
B is a true and correct copy of the Proof of Electronic Service for the [PROPOSED]
ORDER.

4. I received a document titled DEFENDANT’S OBJECTION TO
COURT ORDER from Defendant/Judgment Debtor Mary Cummins on June 2, 2014
via email. Attached hereto as Exhibit C is a true and correct copy of
DEFENDANT’S OBJECTION TO COURT ORDER.

5. On June 4, 2014 I responded to Defendant/Judgment Debtor Mary
Cummins via email. Attached hereto as Exhibit D is a true and correct copy of my
letter response sent via email to Defendant/Judgment Debtor Mary Cummins.

6.  Pursuant to California Rules of Court, Rule 3.1312 the five (5) day
period to object to the [PROPOéED] ORDER expired at the end of the day on June
4,2014. As of the date of the preparation of this declaration I have not received any
additional response from Defendant/Judgment Debtor Mary Cummins.

7. Plaintiﬁ's/Judgment Creditors respectfully request this Court execute
ihe [PROPOSED] ORDER as prepared by this office, or in the altematiye, draft an
Order reflecting the fact that both motions were denied and further directing
OneWest Bank to comply with the Subpoena which is attached to the [PROPOSED]
ORDER. '

1 declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on June 5,
2014 at Davis, California.

N =

David C. Watts
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Law Office of David C. Watts
1260 Lake Blvd. #218

Davis, CA 95616

TEL (530) 400-1782

David C. Watts (SBN 215850)
Attorney for Plamtiffs

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Case No: BS140207
BAT WORLD SANCTUARY &
AMANDA LOLLAR, ROPOSED] ORDER
, OTION TO QUASH, MODIFY
Plaintiffs/Judgment SUBPOENA, PROTECTIVE ORDER
Creditor CCP 1987.1
\A Date: May 23, 2014
‘ Time: 8:30 AM
MARY CUMMINS Dept,: 24
Jundge: Robert Hess
Defendant/Judgment
Debtor JUDGMENT ENTERED IN
CALIFORNIA November 9, 2012

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD;

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 23, 2014, in Department 24 of the
Superior Court of California for the County of Los Angeles, before the Honorable
Judge Robert Hess, DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO QUASH, MODIFY
SUBPOENA, PROTECTIVE ORDER CCP 1987.1 was heard.

Bat World Sanctuary and Amanda Lollar appeared by and through their
attorney of record David C. Watts via CourtCall. Moving party Mary Cummins
appeared in court on her own behalf.

After considering, inter alia, the moving papers and Opposing papers
submitted.in connection with this motion and the oral argument presented, this Court
finds that DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO QUASH; MODIFY SUBPOENA,
PROTECTIVE ORDER CCP 1987.1 is DENIED.
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that on May 30, 2014 in Department 24
of the Superior Court of California for the County of Los Angeles, before the
Honorable Judge Robert Hess, Defendant’s motion titled, DEFENDANT’S
EMERGENCY EX PARTE MOTION TO RECONSIDER DEFENDANT’S
MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENA; PROTECTIVE ORDER; OBJECTION TO
COURT ORDER was heard.

Bat World Sanctuary and Amanda Lollar again appeared by and through their
attorney of record David C. Watts via CourtCall. Moving party Mary Cummins
again appeared in court on her own behalf.

After considering, inter alia, the moving papers and opposing papers
submitted in connection with this motion and the oral argument presented, this Court
finds that DEFENDANT’S EMERGENCY EX PARTE MOTION TO
RECONSIDER DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENA;
PROTECTIVE ORDER; OBJECTION TO COURT ORDER is also DENIED.

Accordingly, this Court hereby orders as follows:

(1) Onewest bank is hereby ordered to deliver the requested documents as set
forth in the Deposition Subpoena for Production of Business Records
dated January 29, 2014, within two (2) weeks of the delivery of this Order
to Onewest Bank. Said Subpoena is attached hereto as Exhibit “17.

(2) This Order shall be effective immediaté]y upon actual or constructive
notice thereof to all parties. |

So Ordered

DATED: June ,2014

By:
Robert Hess
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
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ATTORNEY CA PATTY "MTHOUT ATTCRNSY [Samm Je= 3o musiar 22 pftesy: : | mFccumiTEovis
| David C. Waits [SBN 233850)
Law Office of David C. Watis
1260 1ake Blvd. —‘_Q‘Ig
TNz Re: (530} 400-17582 FRONT

= devicw@cawsats.nst
ATTOANEY FOR fismsy = o ATt e s
= ¥ Amznds Lollar & Bat Warid Senciuzry

SUPERICR GOURT OF JALFORNI, GOUNTY OF LG8 Angsias

smezraomEss: 1 N, Bil Stest
mumssommsy 117 N Hill Srest
cvaozreas ] 08 Angelaes 90042
wancanws - Stanley Mosk Courthouss
PLAINTIFF/PETTIIONER  Amanda Loller & Bt Word Sengtusy
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Mary Cumiming

DEPOSITION SUBPOER2
FOR PRODUGTION OF BUSINESS RECORDS

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORMIA, TO (name eddrass spd iz
ONEWEST BANK FSB. 888 East Wainut Sirsst, Pssedsens,
1. YOU ARE ORDERED 7D PRODUBRE THE BUSINESE RECORDS deagiinad §

To {name of depositon aieery: Jeif McGallum

On (oate): March 70, 2014 ArZmal 5:00 AM

Location (address): 218 N East Strest, Woodlsnd. CA 85778

Do 1ol release the requests? vecorms to e Sepoaifon oincsy prior o 1he deks o

a ] Dby delivering = frue, legible, =nd dursXis Topy of ths businsss reoords fosorned Inimm 3
wrapper with the file 2nd nurbsy of iz =cdion, nams of wimsss, o6 8o o BpSE g
‘wrepper shall then be endosed in 2n oUEr envalops or wisposr, Sesi=s, s meisd o S & 7
sddress in i 1.

b i__! by defivering = true, Jagitle, 2nd durebls Topy of $is business recomds desorinad in B5m 3 o o oo
Witness's 2ddress, on receip! & pEyment in cesh o7 By sheck of Sie Fessonahis ooss of prenEing e
unde; Evidense Code ssclion 1383,

c |} by making ihe original buslnsss records desaibsd e 3 =y=iiznis ior epacion Shyow rusinsss sddEss oy ha
stlamey’s represemtzlivs =nd p=TRling copying siyour business =6ar=ss undsr ressonetle omditone Suring nommel
business hows. ’

2. The recards are 1o be produced by ths deis =7 fimz shows i e 1 {232 1ot Sormer 127 20 deys 2fer s jssuenoe of e
deposiiion subposie, or 35 Osys siEr Service, wivshsver O2iz is Jater). Rszsonehs coale & OSEEng resords, TTEERG hian
ovailable or copying them, and posiags, if any, ere racoverzble =5 322 oot in Svidanes Cote S5o%on FSB3D). Trhe reewdasheics
eccompeniad by an effidsvit of e cusioizn ar aiher qusiiied wWiness pursisrt o Didsncs Cors secian 12 i

3. The records 10 be produced ere deswrivad == follows (7 slecronisely shored informebon 5 DEMERGSE. BB T o
Torms in which each iyp» of informztion J3 ¥ b= protiuced msy &3 30scTs); ’

Any and all statemems for accounts helkd on behalf of Deior Mary Gurnmins 3838
1 Continued on Attecim=m 4.

4. JF YOU HAVE BEEN SERVED WITH THIS SUBPOENA A3 2 CUSTODIAN OF COASIER CR EPFLJYEE ATCORDS UNDES
GODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE SECTIOR 18885 OR 4535.5 28D 2 MOTICS TO CUASE GR.EN TEEENTNRAREEER
SERVED ON YOU, A COURT ORDER OR ABREENENT OF THE PARTIES, WiTPIEREER 2N BISSER OR EVSLOPES
AFFEGTED MUST EE OBTAINED BEFGRE YOU ARE REQUIRED TO PRODUGE COBELITEE CR EDFLOVEE AEQDRDS.

DISCBEDIENGE OF THIS SUBPOENA MAY BE FLUINISHED AS CONTENFT BY T52E COURT, YCUWLL ABTEELI2ELE

FOR THE SUM OF FIVE HUNDRED DGLLARS AND AU DAMARES RESILTING FECR YOUR FAL VRS 70 CE=V.

v} VAR - —

' Date issued: January 29, 2034 . L e
| David C. Watls | -

(TP OR FRDT HAXE) ITOATURS CR SRS IS BNG Sussoman
L Attornzy Tor Pleintii=
e {Prets of sEsics an7evEes) s bk b
Ly
oy Foum Adzsted for plevmioy Lse DEPOSITION B8UBPDENA FOR PROCUGTION Sote 2 Chs P B3z S ome
Juctsy) Cooxd v Cldorms Seovmrmment Tode, 222G
.. SUBROID[Rew Jormary 1, 2012 GF BUSINESS REGTRDS win o zm ot
“
6
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POS-DEO/EFS-050

Tana & VAHS TS AR SBY = = = FORCOURTUSEONLY
Law Office of David C. Watts
1260 Lake Bivd. #218
Davis, CA 95616

Tererrone v0530-400-1782 FAX NO. {Opticnal):
eman ADDRESS (Optonaavidw@dwatts.net

ATTORNEY FOR emsAmanda | allar & Bat World Sanchiray
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF | 0s Angeles
smeer appress: Stanley Mosk Courthouse
mauncaooress: 111 N. Hill St.
cnv anoze cooe: | 0s Angeles. CA

BRANCH NAME:
) CASE NUMBER
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Amanda Loll.ar & Bat World Sanctuary BS140207
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Mary Cummins
JUDICIAL OFRCER:
Judge Robert L. Hess
PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE DE;; .

1. 1 am at least 18 years old and not a party to this action.

a. My residence or business address is (specify):
1260 Lake Blvd. #218, Davis, CA 95616

b. My electronic service address is (specify):
davidw@dwatts.net
2. 1electronically served the following documents (exact titles).
[PROPOSED] ORDER

[:] The documents served are listed in an attachment (Form POS-050 (D)/EFS-050(D) may be used for this purpose.)

3. | electronically served the documents listed in 2 as follows:

a. Name of person served: Mary Cummins
On behalf of (name ar narnes of parties represented, if persan served is an attomey):

b. Electronic service address of person served:
mmmaryinla@aol.com
c. On (date): 5/30/14

d. Attime): 505 T

I:l The documents listed in item 2 were served electronically on the persons and in the manner described in an attachment,
(Form POS-050(P)/EF S-050(P) may be used for this purpose.)

x’ Date: 5/30/14

~ | declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Califoria thatxthe regomg is true and comrect.
4)

David C. Watts

S (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

.:r- ' Pape10oft
T Vom Popraved for Optora Usa PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE Ca Rl ot w2257

[Rev. January 1, 2011] {Proof of Service/Electronic Filing and Service)
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MARY CUMMINS
Defendant

645 W. 9th St. #110-140
Los Angeles, CA 90015

In Pro Per

Telephone: (310) 877-4770

Email: mmmaryinla@aol.com
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

‘COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

BAT WORLD SANCTUARY, ) Case No. BS140207
AMANDA LOLLAR g
Plaintiff )
v- |

) DEFENDANT’S OBJECTION TO
MARY CUMMINS ) COURT ORDER
Defendant g

)

)

)

)

)

INTRODUCTION
Defendant Mary Cummins respectfully moves the Court to deny Plaintiffs’
proposed order or in the alternative to modify the order. Attached as Exhibit 1 is
absolute proof that Plaintiffs previously requested these exact same documents and
were denied. This morning the Texas clerk gave Defendant a copy of the “case status.”
This proves that Plaintiffs made a motion to compel post judgment discovery January
2, 2013 and were denied by operation of law per Texas Rules of Civil Procedure 329

3% S6y

(b)(c) “In the event an original or amended motion” “is not determined by written

2?7 865

order signed within seventy-five days,” “it shall be considered overruled by operation

MOTION TO QUASH, MODIFY SUBPOENA, PROTECTIVE ORDER CCP 1987.1
1
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of law on expiration of that period.” September 4, 2013 Plaintiffs sent a letter to the
court asking them to set the matter for hearing. The Court did not reply.

Also attached as Exhibit 2 is absolute proof that Plaintiffs posted Defendant’s ex-
attorney’s financial records on the Internet and they are still there to this very day'. The
URL is now included in the printout of the check. The order as it stands would release
private conﬁdenﬁal financial records of others. Plaintiffs is positive that Plaintiffs will
post these confidential records on the Internet just as Plaintiffs previously did which
would open up third parties to theft. Defendant believes this subpoena would be used
for ulterior motives such as harassment of Defendant, Defendant’s family, friends and
clients. This subpoena is unreasonable and oppressive, including unreasonable
violations of the right of privacy of Defendant, her family, friends and unrelated third
parties. |

The order as written is overly broad in that there is no date range for the records.
This could be 20 years of bank statements which would not lead to anything
discoverable as it would be irrelevant based on time.

Plaintiffs stated they were only interested in money going in to the account.
Therefore they should only receive the records for deposits and not expenditures. If
Plaintiffs receive the statements in the order as it is currently written irreparable hafm
will come to Defendant and unrelated third parties.

. PRAYER
Defendant respectfully requests that this Court deny Plaintiffs’ court order as
these records were previously requested and denied. In the alternative Defendant
requests that the order be niodiﬁed to not include records of people, entities other than
Defendant, the date range of records be limited to the past 12 months, the records only
include money deposited into the account and not expenditures and the records,

contents thereof may not be shared publicly or posted on the Internet.

1 http://www.batworld.org/wp-content/uploads/2011/09/Bat-World-chk-2625-09-09-11 .pdf

MOTION TO QUASH, MODIFY SUBPOENA, PROTECTIVE ORDER CCP 1987.1
.2
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Such other relief as the Coﬁrt‘may deem just and proper.
Respectfully submitted,

7Pt

Mary Cummins, Defendant
Dated: June 2, 2014

645 W. 9th St. #110-140
Los Angeles, CA 90015

In Pro Per

MOTION TO QUASH, MODIFY SUBPOENA, PROTECTIVE ORDER CCP 1987.1
3
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Exhibit D



1.Aw OFFICE OF

DAvID C. WATTS

1260 Lake Blvd. #218
Davis, CA 95616
Ph: (916) 444-3452
EMAIL: davidw@dwatts.net

Mary Cummins
Mmmaryinla@aol.com

June 4, 2014
Re: [Proposed] Order
Ms. Cummins:

Regarding the 10 Day issue, I believe you are citing the wrong law. It appears that you

are looking at Title 5 of the CRC, Section 5.125, under the Family and Juvenile rules which do
not apply to this case. If that is not the case, please let me know what section you have quoted.
Under the family law rules there is a 10 day period to work out the proposed order between the
parties. The proposed order in this case is covered by Title 3, Section 3.1312 under the Civil
Rules, Noticed Motion section which establishes a 5 day time frame. Nonetheless, under either
provision the issue is to make sure the proposed order conforms to the court's actual ruling.

The issue we are facing here is that the court denied your motion. Adding restrictions to the
production that the court did not grant is not appropriate and we will not voluntarily add them to
the order. Your request to limit the discovery to a particular time frame, to limit it to only
deposits (which I incidentally did not tell the court was all that 1 wanted to see) and to have
names redacted was denied by the court and therefore will not be included in the order. The
court denied your motion to quash and your motion for reconsideration. That is all the order
should reflect, which it does.

As to the argument in your Objection, regarding my client’s motion to compel documents in

Texas, it appears that you are, once again citing the wrong law. You claim the Motion to

Compel Documents was denied by operation of law according to Texas Rules of Civil Procedure

329. However, that section applies to an original or amended motion for new trial, to modify,
!V_ﬁf:orrect or reform a judgment. As such, it does not apply to the Motion to Compel.

if you attempt to reargue these issues for a third time, 1 will be asking, once again, for sanctions.
“~Your motion was denied. That is what the [Proposed] Order reflects.

R

i1 am not sure what you mean when you say in your email that I know that my client and I are
..wrong on this issue. Are you referring to the 10 day issue or something else? Please clanify.
;. /Additionally, your Motion pursuant to C.C.P. 170.6 is untimely and should be denied by the

~COurt. ' ) :

el
feR;

-



I will be submitting the [Proposed] Order as it was served on you along with your Objection and
this response tomorrow, Thursday June 5, 2014. If there is anything else you wish me to include,

please let me know.
Sincerely,
LAw OFFICE OF DAVID C. WATTS

By: LJ’c\j:%

David C. Watts

RN
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POS-050/EFS-0S0

o = A1 71 FORCOURTUSEONY
Law Office of David C. Watts
1260 Lake Bivd. #218
Davis, CA 95616
Teiepvone No530-400-1782 FAX NO. (Optional):
e-maiL A0DRESS (optoniavidw(@dwatts.net
ATToRNEY FOR mameAmanda  allar & Bat World Sancturay

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF | 0s Angeles
swreet aooress: Stanley Mosk Courthouse
maunc aooress: 111 N Hill St.
cv anozrcooe: Los Angeles, CA
BRANCH NAME:

CASE NUMBER:

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Amanda Lollar & Bat World Sanctuary BS140207
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Mary Cummins

JUDICIAL OFFICER:

Judge Robert L. Hess

DEPT..

PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE | 24

- 1. | am at least 18 years old and not a party to this action.

a. My residence or business address is (specify):
1260 Lake Blvd. #218, Davis, CA 95616

b. My electronic service address is (specify):
davidw@dwatts.net

2. | electronically served the following documents (exact tities):
DECLARATION OF DAVID C. WATTS RE: [PROPOSED] ORDER

[:] The documents served are listed in an attachment (Form POS-050 (D)/EFS-050(D) may be used for this purpose.)

3. 1 electronically served the documents fisted in 2 as follows:

a. Name of person served: Mary Cummins
On behalf of (name or names of parties represented, if person served is an attomey):

b. EIéctronic service address of person served:
mmmaryinla@aol.com
¢. On (date): 6/6/14

d. Attime): |: 3} PN

o E:I The documents listed in item 2 were served electronically on the persons and in the manner described in an attachment,
(Form POS-050(P)/EFS-050(P) may be used for this purpose.)
., Date: 6/6/14

xl declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California D mng is true and comect.
i Dawd C. Watis N

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT) -

e ) . Pape 111
Form Agproved for Optiondl Use PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE Cal. Rules of Court, nule 2.259

Judicial Coundil of Califomia . www.courts.ca.gov
POS-050/EFS-050 (Rev. January 1, 2011] (Proof of ServicefElectronic Filing and Service)




